

# FALMOUTH RD & WINN RD - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT FALMOUTH, MAINE BID TAB

Bid Results: February 28, 2024 at 3:00PM

BASE BID				GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL		PRATT & SONS		RE COLEMAN		CHASE EXCAVATION	
Item No.	Item Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext
W1	12-inch PVC Water Main	LF	385	\$572.00	\$220,220.00	\$425.00	\$163,625.00	\$194.00	\$74,690.00	\$347.00	\$133,595.00
W2	8-inch PVC Water Main	LF	710	\$307.00	\$217,970.00	\$390.00	\$276,900.00	\$165.00	\$117,150.00	\$329.00	\$233,590.00
W3	12-inch Cut-in Gate Valve	EA	1	\$11,802.00	\$11,802.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,667.00	\$12,667.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00
W4	12-inch Gate Valve	EA	1	\$11,382.00	\$11,382.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
W5	8-inch Gate Valve	EA	2	\$5,032.00	\$10,064.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00
W6	1-inch Air Release Valve	EA	1	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,273.00	\$1,273.00
W7	1-inch Copper Service - Short side	EA	3	\$4,599.00	\$13,797.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,151.00	\$12,453.00
W8	2-inch Copper Service - Long side	EA	1	\$12,209.00	\$12,209.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,222.00	\$10,222.00	\$11,788.00	\$11,788.00
W9	2-inch Copper Service – Short side	EA	1	\$4,993.00	\$4,993.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,050.00	\$7,050.00
W10	1-inch Copper Service – Reconnect	EA	4	\$2,717.00	\$10,868.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$11,760.00
W11	Reconnect 6-inch Fire Service	EA	1	\$8,590.00	\$8,590.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$7,368.00	\$7,368.00
W12	Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$10,919.00	\$10,919.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,149.00	\$9,149.00	\$11,170.00	\$11,170.00
W13	Gravel Borrow	CY	125	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.01	\$1.25	\$15.00	\$1,875.00
W14	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Pipe Grade	CY	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00
W15	Rock Excavation	CY	25	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00
W16	Aggregate Subbase Course Type D	CY	330	\$48.00	\$15,840.00	\$80.00	\$26,400.00	\$52.00	\$17,160.00	\$40.00	\$13,200.00
W17	Aggregate Base Course Type A	CY	115	\$56.00	\$6,440.00	\$200.00	\$23,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$65.00	\$7,475.00
W18	HMA Binder Course - 19MM	T	275	\$218.00	\$59,950.00	\$165.00	\$45,375.00	\$210.00	\$57,750.00	\$220.00	\$60,500.00
W19	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$36,998.00	\$36,998.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$88,511.00	\$88,511.00	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00
W20	Flagging	LS	1	\$120,453.00	\$120,453.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
W21	Foreman	HR	5	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
W22	Laborer	HR	5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
W23	Excavator w/ Operator	HR	5	\$245.00	\$1,225.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
W24	Loader w/ Operator	HR	5	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
W25	Dump Truck w/ Driver	HR	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$90.00	\$450.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$799,180.00</b>		<b>\$864,450.00</b>		<b>\$461,501.00</b>		<b>\$639,947.00</b>

5% Bid Bond  
Addenda

Yes  
Yes

Yes  
Yes

Yes  
Yes

Yes  
Yes

Cells in yellow indicate computation errors in the bid that have been corrected.